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★농림수산식품 수출실적(2012년 최종확정)

부류별

구 분 ‘11년
2011.1.1～12.31 2012.1.1～12.31 증감률

물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액

전 체 7,691.3 3,479.4 7,691.3 3,914.4 8,006.1 12.5 4.1
❍ 신 선 1,015.3 331.2 1,015.3 355.3 1,079.4 7.2 6.3
- 채소류 178.2 54.9 178.2 60.6 224.6 10.4 26.0

- 김 치 104.6 27.4 104.6 27.7 106.6 0.9 1.9

- 인삼류 189.3 3.7 189.3 4.4 150.8 18.2 △20.3

- 화훼류 90.6 9.5 90.6 8.4 84.0 △12.0 △7.3

- 과실류 199.5 122.6 199.5 130.1 222.0 6.1 11.3

- 버섯류 38.2 18.2 38.2 14.6 33.5 △19.9 △12.4

- 돼지고기 1.6 0.5 1.6 1.3 2.9 133.2 86.7

- 가금육류 40.9 25.7 40.9 28.7 41.2 11.7 0.9

- 산림부산물 172.4 68.7 172.4 79.5 213.8 15.8 24.0

❍ 가 공 4,368.2 2,461.5 4,368.2 2,850.7 4,565.4 15.8 4.5
* 면 류 290.3 85.1 290.3 91.3 315.6 7.3 8.7

* 소스류 155.4 57.6 155.4 60.6 172.0 5.2 10.7

* 주 류 403.2 407.9 403.2 423.9 417.4 3.9 3.5

* 과자류 375.1 137.9 375.1 116.4 403.2 △15.5 7.5

* 연초류 572.1 53.9 572.1 54.4 632.8 1.0 10.6

* 유제품 66.8 19.0 66.8 26.2 101.7 38.2 52.3

- 목 재 류 94.1 118.6 94.1 693.2 251.0 484.4 166.9

❍ 수 산 2,307.8 686.7 2,307.8 708.4 2,361.3 3.2 2.3
- 어 류 1,312.3 422.6 1,312.3 470.2 1,382.0 11.3 5.3

- 연체동물 447.5 99.5 447.5 84.6 342.0 △15.0 △23.6

- 해조류 257.9 37.7 257.9 38.2 316.4 1.2 22.7

- 갑각류 122.8 20.0 122.8 12.7 124.7 △36.2 1.5

- 기 타 167.3 106.9 167.3 102.7 196.2 △3.9 17.2

(단위 : 천톤, 백만불, %)

국가별

구 분 ‘11년
2011.1.1～12.31 2012.1.1～12.31 증감률

비 중
물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액

전 체 7,691.3 3,479.4 7,691.3 3,914.4 8,006.1 12.5 4.1 100.0
일본 2,374.2 1,074.4 2,374.2 955.0 2,389.0 △11.1 0.6 29.8

중국 1,189.4 694.7 1,380.0 857.8 1,278.5 23.5 △7.4 16.0

미국 599.8 194.3 599.8 218.0 664.0 12.2 10.7 8.3

러시아 242.7 118.3 242.7 134.5 259.0 13.7 6.7 3.2

홍콩 305.5 200.8 305.5 193.9 297.2 △3.4 △2.7 3.7

대만 261.0 99.8 261.0 262.7 253.8 163.1 △2.8 3.2

A S E A N 1,031.9 527.0 1,031.9 627.5 1,192.8 19.1 15.6 14.9

E U 362.9 144.2 362.9 154.4 419.6 7.1 15.6 5.2

기타 1,323.9 425.9 1,133.3 510.6 1,252.2 19.9 10.5 15.6

- 오세아니아 235.2 96.0 235.2 106.2 252.8 10.7 7.5 3.2

- 중동 470.9 115.9 481.3 132.1 513.7 14.0 6.7 6.4

- 남미 41.5 18.2 42.8 25.8 58.3 41.5 36.3 0.7

- 캐나다 62.6 25.0 62.6 31.7 83.1 27.0 32.7 1.0

(단위 : 천톤, 백만불, %)
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주요 품목별

구 분 2011
2011.1.1～12.31 2012.1.1～12.31 증감률

물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액

전 체 7,691.3 3,479.4 7,691.3 3,914.4 8,006.1 12.5 4.1
❍ 신 선 1,015.3 331.2 1,015.3 355.3 1,079.4 7.2 6.3
김치 104.6 27.4 104.6 27.7 106.6 0.9 1.9

인삼 189.3 3.7 189.3 4.4 150.8 18.2 △20.3

채소류

파프리카 65.9 16.5 65.9 20.8 88.8 25.8 34.8

채소종자 29.0 0.5 29.0 0.5 40.4 △3.4 39.2

딸기 20.6 2.4 20.6 2.5 24.3 4.4 18.1

멜론 4.5 1.5 4.5 1.6 4.9 5.1 8.4

토마토 9.7 3.2 9.7 4.2 12.9 32.8 33.7

과실·

견과류

배 47.3 18.0 47.3 15.7 49.9 △12.7 5.6

유자차 40.4 13.1 40.4 13.1 40.8 △0.0 0.9

사과 8.9 3.4 8.9 1.9 5.9 △45.4 △33.5

단감 9.4 6.9 9.4 8.8 12.8 26.9 36.5

감귤 2.7 2.9 2.7 3.6 4.7 22.6 73.2

밤 29.0 10.7 29.0 11.3 35.9 5.5 24.0

화훼류

장미 25.7 2.3 25.7 2.1 27.1 △8.4 5.7

백합 33.1 3.1 33.1 2.7 30.1 △11.2 △9.1

국화 11.2 1.4 11.2 1.4 9.8 △3.3 △12.8

버섯류
팽이 22.6 13.9 22.6 10.2 16.9 △26.4 △25.4

새송이 11.3 3.0 11.3 3.4 12.5 11.6 10.4

가금육류 닭고기·오리고기 40.6 25.7 40.6 28.6 41.0 11.5 0.9

❍ 가 공 4,368.2 2,461.5 4,368.2 2,850.7 4,565.4 15.8 4.5

가공식품

궐련 549.8 49.3 549.8 49.0 606.4 △0.7 10.3

제3맥주 137.9 178.0 137.9 187.3 144.3 5.2 4.7

커피조제품 302.2 74.2 302.2 77.4 297.2 4.3 △1.7

라면 186.7 44.8 186.7 46.5 206.2 3.7 10.4

설탕 291.2 360.1 291.2 359.6 262.9 △0.1 △9.7

소주 114.3 69.4 114.3 77.7 126.8 12.0 10.9

음료 184.1 242.0 184.1 237.7 225.9 △1.8 22.7

비스킷 97.9 18.9 97.9 19.4 108.9 2.9 11.2

맥주 65.4 104.2 65.4 104.9 67.8 0.7 3.7

마요네즈 37.2 16.4 37.2 15.2 37.8 △6.8 1.5

고추장 21.8 9.2 21.8 10.0 23.7 9.1 8.7

막걸리 52.7 43.1 52.7 30.7 36.9 △28.8 △30.0

조제분유 36.2 3.6 36.2 5.6 57.1 57.2 57.5

❍ 수 산 2,307.8 686.7 2,307.8 708.4 2,361.3 3.2 2.3

어류

참치 393.7 144.3 393.7 185.6 603.4 28.7 53.3

고등어 48.8 37.9 48.8 63.6 71.2 67.5 46.0

삼치 67.6 16.8 67.6 13.9 53.7 △17.5 △20.7

넙치 79.4 9.5 79.4 8.5 69.0 △10.5 △13.0

연체동물

오징어 180.9 65.3 180.9 56.7 119.6 △13.1 △33.9

굴 81.7 10.9 81.7 7.3 55.7 △32.9 △31.9

전복 52.4 1.3 52.4 1.4 58.2 12.4 11.3

해조류
김 161.5 12.0 161.5 15.1 231.0 26.5 43.1

미역 40.8 18.6 40.8 16.9 36.5 △9.3 △10.5

수생동물 해삼 13.1 0.2 13.1 0.2 13.4 △7.1 2.1

(단위 : 천톤, 백만불, %)
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주요 품목별(금액순)

구 분 ‘11년
2011.1.1～12.31 2012.1.1～12.31 증감률

물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액 물 량 금 액

전 체 7,691.3 3,479.4 7,691.3 3,914.4 8,006.1 12.5 4.1

❍ 가 공 4,368.2 2,461.5 4,368.2 2,850.7 4,565.4 15.8 4.5

❍ 수 산 2,307.8 686.7 2,307.8 708.4 2,361.3 3.2 2.3

❍ 신 선 1,015.3 331.2 1,015.3 355.3 1,079.4 7.2 6.3

궐련 549.8 49.3 549.8 49.0 606.4 △0.7 10.3

참치 393.7 144.3 393.7 185.6 603.4 28.7 53.3

커피조제품 302.2 74.2 302.2 77.4 297.2 4.3 △1.7

설탕 291.2 360.1 291.2 359.6 262.9 △0.1 △9.7

김 161.5 12.0 161.5 15.1 231.0 26.5 43.1

음료 184.1 242.0 184.1 237.7 225.9 △1.8 22.7

라면 186.7 44.8 186.7 46.5 206.2 3.7 10.4

인삼 189.3 3.7 189.3 4.4 150.8 18.2 △20.3

제3맥주 137.9 178.0 137.9 187.3 144.3 5.2 4.7

소주 114.3 69.4 114.3 77.7 126.8 12.0 10.9

오징어 180.9 65.3 180.9 56.7 119.6 △13.1 △33.9

비스킷 97.9 18.9 97.9 19.4 108.9 2.9 11.2

김치 104.6 27.4 104.6 27.7 106.6 0.9 1.9

파프리카 65.9 16.5 65.9 20.8 88.8 25.8 34.8

고등어 48.8 37.9 48.8 63.6 71.2 67.5 46.0

넙치 79.4 9.5 79.4 8.5 69.0 △10.5 △13.0

맥주 65.4 104.2 65.4 104.9 67.8 0.7 3.7

전복 52.4 1.3 52.4 1.4 58.2 12.4 11.3

조제분유 36.2 3.6 36.2 5.6 57.1 57.2 57.5

굴 81.7 10.9 81.7 7.3 55.7 △32.9 △31.9

삼치 67.6 16.8 67.6 13.9 53.7 △17.5 △20.7

배 47.3 18.0 47.3 15.7 49.9 △12.7 5.6

닭고기, 오리고기 40.6 25.7 40.6 28.6 41.0 11.5 0.9

유자차 40.4 13.1 40.4 13.1 40.8 △0.0 0.9

채소종자 29.0 0.5 29.0 0.5 40.4 △3.4 39.2

마요네스 37.2 16.4 37.2 15.2 37.8 △6.8 1.5

막걸리 52.7 43.1 52.7 30.7 36.9 △28.8 △30.0

미역 40.8 18.6 40.8 16.9 36.5 △9.3 △10.5

밤 29.0 10.7 29.0 11.3 35.9 5.5 24.0

백합 33.1 3.1 33.1 2.7 30.1 △11.2 △9.1

장미 25.7 2.3 25.7 2.1 27.1 △8.4 5.7

딸기 20.6 2.4 20.6 2.5 24.3 4.4 18.1

고추장 21.8 9.2 21.8 10.0 23.7 9.1 8.7

팽이 22.6 13.9 22.6 10.2 16.9 △26.4 △25.4

해삼 13.1 0.2 13.1 0.2 13.4 △7.1 2.1

토마토 9.7 3.2 9.7 4.2 12.9 32.8 33.7

단감 9.4 6.9 9.4 8.8 12.8 26.9 36.5

새송이 11.3 3.0 11.3 3.4 12.5 11.6 10.4

국화 11.2 1.4 11.2 1.4 9.8 △3.3 △12.8

사과 8.9 3.4 8.9 1.9 5.9 △45.4 △33.5

멜론 4.5 1.5 4.5 1.6 4.9 5.1 8.4

감귤 2.7 2.9 2.7 3.6 4.7 22.6 73.2

(단위 : 천톤, 백만불, %)


